11/06/2014 503050400

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3097000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YEDIDYA DOTAN	10/16/2014
BRIAN P. GIRARDI	10/02/2014
MARCELO BLATT	09/30/2014
OLEG FREYLAFERT	11/05/2014
KEVIN D. BOWERS	10/02/2014
MICHAEL S. SHREVE	10/02/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 SOUTH ST.
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14501892	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: kew@usiplaw.com

EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: LAWRENCE D. EISEN

Address Line 2: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1430.0024C (EMC-14-0261)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE D. EISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D. Eisen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

<del>PATENT</del> **REEL: 034116 FRAME: 0790** 

503050400



#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Yedidya Dotan, residing at 53 Cloverdale Rd., Newton, MA 02461, Brian P. Girardi, residing at 25930 Sarazen Drive, Chantilly, VA 20152, Marcelo Blatt, residing at 55 Hemek Ha-Ela Street, Modiin, Israel 71722, Oleg Freylafert, residing at 12/6 Haodem Street, Had Hasharon, Israel 45350, Kevin D. Bowers, residing at 249 Tremont Street, Melrose, MA 02176, and Michael S. Shreve, residing at 3216 Nottage Lane, Falls Church, VA 22042, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to EMC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 176 South St., Hopkinton, MA 01748, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on September 30, 2014 as U.S. Application Serial No. 14/501,892,

entitled: COLLABORATIVE ANALYTICS FOR INDEPENDENTLY ADMINISTERED NETWORK DOMAINS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	קו נו	DATE:	76 oct 1	(
	Yedidya Dotan		•		
SIGNATURE:			_ DATE:		
	Brian P. Girardi				

PATENT

REEL: 034116 FRAME: 0792

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Yedidya Dotan, residing at 53 Cloverdale Rd., Newton, MA 02461, Brian P. Girardi, residing at 25930 Sarazen Drive, Chantilly, VA 20152, Marcelo Blatt, residing at 55 Hemek Ha-Ela Street, Modiin, Israel 71722, Oleg Freylafert, residing at 12/6 Haodem Street, Had Hasharon, Israel 45350, Kevin D. Bowers, residing at 249 Tremont Street, Melrose, MA 02176, and Michael S. Shreve, residing at 3216 Nottage Lane, Falls Church, VA 22042, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to EMC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 176 South St., Hopkinton, MA 01748, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on September 30, 2014 as U.S. Application Serial No. 14/501,892,

entitled: COLLABORATIVE ANALYTICS FOR INDEPENDENTLY ADMINISTERED NETWORK DOMAINS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	DATE:
Yedidya Dotan	
	DATE: 10/2/19
SIGNATURE:	DATE: _/0/6/19
Brian P. Girardi	

PATENT

REEL: 034116 FRAME: 0793

SIGNATURE:	Malatt	DATE:	Ammey Docker No. 1430,000 AC EAC NO. EMC 14 0051 Sep 30 1:2017
SIGNATURE:	Marcelo Blatt		**
SIGNATURE:	·	DATE:	
	Oleg Preylafert	•	भूत स
	•*		
SIGNATURE:	, «	DATE:	
A!	Kevin D. Bowers		
	***		•
SIGNATURE		_ DATE:	
	Michael S. Shreye	34	See

	•			Afforder	Ref. No. BMC-14-026
SIGNATURE:	Márcelo Blatt	•		DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Oleg Freylafert			,DATE:	19512014
*		•	٠,٠	DATE: '	•
	Kevin D. Bowers	<b>.</b>	· .	, <b>,</b> , .	
SIGNATURE:	Michael C Chestes		<del></del>	DATE:	7.2

SIGNATURE:

| DATE: |

Michael S. Shreve

		• • • • •	Attorney Docket No. 1430.0024C Ref. No. EMC-14-0261
SIGNATURE:	Marcelo Blatt	_ DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Oleg Freylafert	_ DATE:	
SIGNÀTURE:	Kevin D. Bowers	_ DATE:	• •
SIGNATURE:	Michael Sohreve	DATE:	10/2/2014

PATENT

REEL: 034116 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 11/06/2014